102 F

04-18-2003



## ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

10/410698 10/410698 04/09/03

Box Assignments
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231	10996 10/4	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les): 4-9.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Ellen SCHOOR, Erik EMMERT and Martin	Name: Britax Romer Kindersicherheit GmbH	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address:	
Assignment	Blaubeurer Strasse 71 89077 Ulm	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	GERMANY	
☐ Other		
Execution Date: March 18, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is: March 18, 2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s) filed on	B. Patent No(s). issued on	
5/2003 MAHMED1 00000006 10410698		
:8021 40.00 BP/		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Customer No. 020210  Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Fourth Floor	■ is enclosed.	
500 North Commercial Street Manchester NH 03101-1151	□ was previously paid.	
Telephone 603-624-9220 Facsimile 603-624-9229		
E-mail: patent@davisandbujold.com	Please charge any fee deficiency or credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account listed below.	
Attorney Docket: BSG P57AUS	8. Deposit account number:	
	04-0213	
9. Statement and signature.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foresting is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Michael J. Bujold  Name of Attorney of Record  Signature/	April 9, 2003  Date	
Attorney Registration No. 32,018		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [ 2 ]		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

PATENT REEL: 013960 FRAME: 0271

WHEREAS WE, Ellen SCHOOR, Erik EMMERT and Martin HAAS, having invented certain inventions and improvements in CHILD SAFETY SEAT and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon on even date herewith, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from Britax Romer Kindersicherheit GmbH a corporation having its principal place of business in Blaubeurer Strasse 71, 89077 Ulm, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as the Company), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Company its successors and assigns, all my rights, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the above-mentioned application and any divisional, continuing, or reissue application or applications, and any patent which may be issued on the said invention in the United States of America.

AND for the same consideration we hereby agree that we will upon request execute any instrument, which the Company may desire to carry this assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application.

AND we hereby authorise the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Company.

AND I do hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Company, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set hand and seal this

<u>18th</u> day of <u>March</u>	2003
Ellen SCHOOR	
Evil 3	
Erik EMMERT	
Martin HAAS	

RECORDED: 04/09/2003

PATENT REEL: 013960 FRAME: 0272